502704827 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2751433

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | 1 | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|---|---|--|---|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | (| CHANGE OF NAME | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D |)ATA | | | |
| N | | | me | Execution Date |
| MAGELLAN GROUP LTD | | | | 06/22/2012 |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ATA | | | |
| Name: | MAGELLAN HOME-GOODS LTD. | | | |
| Street Address: | 225 MARINE DRIVE | | | |
| Internal Address: | SUITE 300 | | | |
| City: | BLAINE | | | |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON | | | |
| Postal Code: 98230 | | | | |
| Property Type Patent Number: D63 | | | Number 2925 | |
| Patent Number: | | D632925 | | |
| Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE [| | D632925 | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (360) 360-6 cp@s sent via US Mai DWA 2801 SUIT | 0647-0412 647-1296 schachtlan il when the XYNE ROO MERIDIA | 2 nw.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. GGE AN STREET | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (360) 360-6 cp@s e sent via US Mai DWA 2801 SUIT BELL | 0647-0412 647-1296 schachtlav il when the AYNE ROO MERIDIA E 202 LINGHAM | 2 nw.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. GGE AN STREET I, WASHINGTON 98225 | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: | DATA (360) 360-6 cp@s e sent via US Mai 2801 SUIT BELL | 0647-0412 647-1296 schachtlav ii when the AYNE ROO MERIDIA TE 202 LINGHAM | 2 nw.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. GGE AN STREET | |
| CORRESPONDENCE DE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | DATA (360) 360-6 cp@s e sent via US Mai 2801 SUIT BELL | 0647-0412 647-1296 schachtlan il when the AYNE ROO MERIDIA TE 202 LINGHAM | 2 nw.com ne email attempt is unsuccessful. GGE AN STREET M, WASHINGTON 98225 P517948DES | |

PATENT REEL: 032384 FRAME: 0474

source=Articles_Of_Amendment#page1.tif source=Articles_Of_Amendment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

U//1//12 22225U3-001 \$0.00 D gd: 2343985 06/27/12 2211383-Page 1 of 1 This Box For Office Use Only 001 \$30.00 K STATE OF WASHINGTON FILED ud: 2343985 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE SAM REED Washington Profit Corporation JULY 17, 2012 See attached detailed instructions STATE OF WASHINGTON Filing Fee \$30.00 ☐ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00 UBI Number: 602198923 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT Chapter 23B.10 RCW SECTION 1 NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State) ADC MARKETING, INC. SECTION 2 05/01/12 AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: SECTION 3 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following) \square Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required) Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B, 10,030 and 23B, 10,040 RCW Incorporators (shareholder action was not required) **SECTION 4** AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach additional information) Changing Name of Company to Magellan Group, Inc. Magellan Home-Goods SECTION 5 EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following) \mathbf{A} Upon filing by the Secretary of State Specific Date: (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State) SECTION 6 sealinstructions page) exeguted under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct. Andre D. Cloutler/President 06/22/12 360-332-6868 Printed Name/Title Date Phone Number Profit Corporation - An Washington Secretary of State

PATENT

REEL: 032384 FRAME: 0475

Revised 07/10

State of Washington Business Licensing Service

Office of the Secretary of State Corporations Division

LEGAL ENTITY REGISTRATION

Unified Business ID #: 602 198 923

Business ID #: 1

Expires: 04-30-2014

MAGELLAN HOME-GOODS LTD. 225 MARINE DR #300 BLAINE WA 98230

Domestic Profit Corporation Renewed by Authority of Secretary of State

REGISTERED TRADE NAMES:
ADC MARKETING, INC.
ASIANA HOUSE
BAUEN PAGODA
BAUEN PAGODA
MAGELLAN GROUP, INC.
MAGELLAN HOME-GOODS LTD.
THE MAGELLAN GROUP, LTD.

By accepting this document the licensee certifies that information provided on the renewal was complete, true, and accurate to the best of his or her knowledge, and that the company will stay in compliance with all applicable Washington State regulations.

Director, Department of Revenue

PATENT

REEL: 032384 FRAME: 0476

RECORDED: 03/04/2014